Data Sheet SS/265DR-EN_04
Model 265DR Differential
Series 2600T Pressure
Transmitters
Engineered solutions for all
applications
With remote seals with capillary tube
Base accuracy

For differential pressure with remote seals with capillary tube
20
Bestellangaben
13 Ordering information
 Main Catalog No.
Additional
Catalog No.
Variant digit No. 1 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  XX
265DR Differential Pressure Transmitter, with Remote
Seal with Capillary Tube, Base Accuracy 0.04% 265DR X X X X X X X  XX
Sensor - Span Limits
 6 kPa / 60 mbar / 24 in. H2O   C
 40 kPa / 400 mbar / 160 in. H2O   F
 250 kPa / 2500 mbar / 1000 in. H2O   L
 2000 kPa / 20 bar / 290 psi   N
 10000 kPa / 100 bar / 1450 psi   R
Static Pressure
 16 MPa / 160 bar / 2320 psi C
 25 MPa / 250 bar / 3625 psi Z
 41 MPa / 410 bar / 5945 psi T
Diaphragm Material / Fill Fluid
 AISI 316L SST (1.4435) / Silicone Oil, NACE   S
 Hastelloy C-276 / Silicone Oil, NACE   K
 Monel 400 / Silicone Oil, NACE   M
 Monel 400 Gold-plated / Silicone Oil, NACE   V
 Tantalum / Silicone Oil, NACE   T
 AISI 316L SST (1.4435) / Inert Fluid, NACE 1) A
 Hastelloy C-276 / Inert Fluid, NACE  1) F
 Monel 400 / Inert Fluid, NACE  1) C
 Monel 400 Gold-plated / Inert Fluid, NACE  1) Y
 Tantalum / Inert Fluid, NACE  1) D
 With Two Remote Seals / Silicone Oil  R
 With Two Remote Seals / Inert Fluid  1) 2
Process Connection Material / Process Connection
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404 / 1.4408) / 1/4-18 NPT-f direct, NACE   A
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404 / 1.4408) / 1/2-14 NPT-f through Adapter, NACE   B
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404 / 1.4408) / 1/4-18 NPT-f direct (DIN 19213), NACE   C
 Hastelloy C-276 / 1/4-18 NPT-f direct, NACE   D
 Hastelloy C-276 / 1/2-14 NPT-f through Adapter, NACE   E
 Monel 400 / 1/4-18 NPT-f direct, NACE   G
 Monel 400 / 1/2-14 NPT-f through Adapter, NACE   H
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404 / 1.4408) / With Two Remote Seals   R
Bolts / Gaskets
 AISI 316L SST / Viton, NACE  1) 3
 AISI 316L SST / PTFE, NACE (max. 25 MPa)   4
 AISI 316L SST / EPDM, NACE   5
 AISI 316L SST / Perbunan   6
 AISI 316L SST / Graphit   7
 AISI 316L SST / With Two Remote Seals   R
1) Suitable for Oxygen Applications
Continued on next page
Series 2600T Pressure Transmitters 265DR SS/265DR-EN_04
For differential pressure with remote seals with capillary tube
  21
 Main Catalog No.
Additional
Catalog No.
Variant digit No. 1 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  XX
265DR Differential Pressure Transmitter, with Remote
Seal with Capillary Tube, Base Accuracy 0.04% 265DR X X X X X X X  XX
Electronic Housing Material / Electrical Connection
 Aluminium Alloy (Barrel Type) / 1/2-14 NPT   A
 Aluminium Alloy (Barrel Type) / M20 x 1.5  2) B
 Aluminium Alloy (Barrel Type) / Harting Han Connector  3) E
 Aluminium Alloy (Barrel Type) / Fieldbus Connector  4) G
 AISI 316L SST (Barrel Type) / 1/2-14 NPT  S
 AISI 316L SST (Barrel Type) / M20 x 1.5  2) T
 Aluminium Alloy (DIN Type) / M20 x 1.5  2) J
 Aluminium Alloy (DIN Type) / Harting Han Connector  3) K
 Aluminium Alloy (DIN Type) / Fieldbus Connector  4) W
Output
 HART Digital Communication and 4 ... 20 mA  5) H
 HART Digital Communication and 4 ... 20 mA  6) 1